PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| Satish Sharadrao Khanke | 05/12/2010 |
| P. Thrishul | 05/12/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | General Electric Company | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1 River Road | |
| City: | Schenectady | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 12345 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12820666 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: gmenz@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN S. BEULICK

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BLVD., SUITE 1800
Address Line 2: ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP
Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 241235 (17851-721)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William J. Zychlewicz

Total Attachments: 3

source=241235-1_US_Assignment-8195400-1#page1.tif source=241235-1_US_Assignment-8195400-1#page2.tif

PATENT 501212166 REEL: 024575 FRAME: 0684

1282066

CH \$40.00

source=241235-1_US_Assignment-8195400-1#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024575 FRAME: 0685

DOCKET NUMBER: 241235

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Satish Sharadrao Khanke of N-5, P-14/0-4, Gulmohor Colony, CIDCO,
Aurangabad, Maharashtra, INDIA 431003

P. Thrishul of C/O Oxford High School, House No: 6-3-76, Opp.

Dist: Medak, Andhra Pradesh INDIA 502291

Electricity Board, Hanuman Nagar, Sadasivpet,

ion ta €

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INDICATING FAULTS IN AN ELECTRICITY METER

| executed concurrently herewith, | | | | |
|---------------------------------|----------|----------------------|--|--|
| | filed on | having Serial Number | | |

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 024575 FRAME: 0686

DOCKET NUMBÉR: 241235

| INVENTOR 1 | | | |
|---------------------------------------|--|-------------------|--|
| Signature: | God e | Data | 12-maj-2010 |
| Satish Sharadr | ao Khanke | de al la constant | |
| | | | |
| Witnessed by: | Been | Date: | 12-05-2010 |
| | Signature | | |
| | Mahulkumar B. Patel | | |
| | Printed Name of Witness | | |
| Witnessed by: | <u>Hwl</u> Signature | Date | 192-05-2010 |
| | Signature | | |
| | 77. Sata Har Kutshna | | |
| | Printed Name of Witness | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| SECTION BE | LOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIG | NING IN E | RESENCE OF A NOTARY |
| | | | |
| | | | 다 보이 있다. 그런 이 얼마 있었다. 보고 있다. 중요한 말 하나 보다 보다 보다. |
| Satish Sharadr | Date: | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| STATE OF | 현 명시합니다 이 시청합니다 1200년에 1000년 1일 - 1200년 - 1200년 120 | | |
| COUNTY OF | 4 - 14 1 | | |
| | | | |
| This da | ıy ofbe | efore me per | sonally came the above-named |
| <u>Satish Sharad</u> assionment wh | <u>Khanke,</u> to me personally known as 10 acknowledged to me that he/she e | the individual | lual who executed the foregoin |
| | erein set forth. | man mente di M | DOMES OF MADERICA WINE PRODUCTION |
| | | | |
| Seal | | | |
| | | (Notar | v Public) |

Page 2 of 3

DOCKET NUMBER: 241235

| INVENTOR 2 | | | | |
|---------------------------|--|-----------------------|---------------------------|--|
| Signature: P. Thrisbul | <u> </u> | | Date: | 13-2-201-2010 |
| Witnessed by: | Signature | | Date | 12-05-2010 |
| | MeAud Kurvav . 7. Printed Name of Witnes 14. 31. — | | | 12-05-2010 |
| | Havis Signature 7-1-Salia 4a3 | <u>kýl</u> ke | Date: _ | |
| P. Thrishul | LAIVY ES FEIN USE. E | JNLX IF SIGNIN Date: | (& x S(N S [*]) | RESENCE OF A NOTAR |
| 36.8.818.208888 | | | | |
| STATE OF COUNTY OF | | 88. | | |
| <u>". Thrishut,</u> to | me personally known dged to me that he/s | as the individual | who exec | onally came the above-name outed the foregoing assignm bis/her own free will for |
| salenda Beal | | | | |
| | • | | | *************************************** |

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 024575 FRAME: 0688